

10EX-144-2025

SOMENATH KAR VS. M/S CONTENTRA TECHNOLOGIES
INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

11.07.2025

Present : Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. counsels for DH
(through VC)
Sh. Subhash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

1. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD. The same is taken on record.
2. Copy of execution petition be supplied to Ld. Counsel for JD on his email ID advsubhashkumar0505@gmail.com.
3. Reply/objections, if any be filed atleast one week prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
4. List for **23.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.07.2025 (vg)