

11 EX 144/25

SOMENATH KAR Vs. Contentra Technologies India private limited

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH
(through VC).
Sh. Vishal Gupta and Sh. Subhash Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for JD.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that he has not received copy of the petition
2. Ld. Counsel for DH has submitted that he has already supplied the same to Ld. Counsel for JD.
3. However, to cut the controversy short, let one set of the complete petition be filed on record within one week and Ld. Counsel for JD may collect the same within one week thereafter.
4. Reply to the petition be filed atleast one week prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
5. List for 17.11.2025.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/26.09.2025 (vg)