

16 EX 144/25

SOMENATH KAR Vs. Contentra Technologies India private limited

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Suhail Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

1. Ld. Counsel for JD seeks to pay the amount in installments.
2. Ld. Counsel for DH is not willing to settle the matter in installments. He submits that he has no instruction regarding payment of the decretal amount in installments.
3. Both the parties submit that they will have discussions amongst themselves to proceed with the matter.
4. In case, any settlement is not arrived at between the parties, let AR of the defendant company be present in person on NDOH.
5. List for **23.12.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.11.2025 (vg)