

3 EX 144/25

SOMENATH KAR Vs. Contentra Technologies India private limited

07.02.2026

Present : None for DH.

Sh. Vishal Gupta and Sh. Subhash Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for defendant along with
Sh. Rahul Rathore, AR.

1. Relieving letter in terms of judgment dated 18.02.2025 has been placed on record. It be handed over to Ld. Counsel for DH against due acknowledgment.

2. List **for 19.03.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/07.02.2026 (vg)