

6 EX 144/25

SOMENATH KAR Vs. Contentra Technologies India private
limited

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Subhash Kumar and Sh. Vishal Gupta,
Ld. Counsels for JD.

1. Application under Section 55 read with Order XXI Rule 37 and 41 CPC has been filed by Ld. Counsel for DH.
2. Reply to the application, if any be filed atleast one week prior to NDOH.
3. Relieving letter placed on record on LDOH is handed over to Ld. Counsel for DH.
4. List **for 27.04.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/19.03.2026 (vg)