

12 EX 144-25

SOMENATH KAR

Vs.

Contentra Technologies India private limited

27.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH
through VC.
DH in person.
Sh. Vishal Gupta (through VC) and Sh. Subhash
Kumar (in person), Ld. Counsels for JD.

1. Ld. Counsel for JD has submitted that the JD is willing to satisfy the decree in installments. He submits that he has received instructions that the JD would be able to satisfy the decree within 6 installments.
2. DH and director of JD are directed to be present in Court on the NDOH so that effective settlement can be achieved.
3. List on **05.05.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.04.2026(sk)