

10 EX 144-25

SOMENATH KAR Vs. Contentra Technologies India private limited

05.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH
DH in person.
Sh. Vishal Gupta and Sh. Subhash Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for JD.
Sh. Rishal Neogi, Director of JD in person.

1. Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for **05.05.2026 at 02:00 PM.**
2. Copy of the order and referral form be sent to mediation center forthwith.
3. The next date of hearing before this Court is **04.06.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.05.2026(sk)