

6 EX 144-25

SOMENATH KAR Vs. Contentra Technologies India private limited

(One regular Stenographer is not available today)

04.06.2026

Present : DH in person.

Sh. Navdeep Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH
through VC.

Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

1. As per the mediation order, the matter has been settled.
2. However, JD is not present for the purpose of recording of statement.
3. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that Rs.71,000/- was to be paid on 02.06.2026 which has not been paid by JD.
4. Ld. Counsel for JD has submitted that the said amount shall be paid within next two/three days.
5. List for recording of statements of parties **for 03.07.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.06.2026 (vg)